REXABEZFELBEDIE

BM5 %7l
BM5 Series

R RS

BMs S B —Fum E AL Dk . HEMHEFS:
SRR E R (KR A TR
ST, BREEEE.
SR BRIt BEBRBMIMETIRE.
W E R F AR T B RZRAMEE T .
ZHE=. BNEERREREER.

HE& (ml/r) Displacement 80 100
e BRAES  Cont. 75 75
(LPM)Flow g . 85 95
= 3r wAES  Cont. 850 675
(RPM)Speed g . 956 855
Eh BRAEL  Cont. 17.5 17.5
(MPa)Pressure g7 Int.. o8 o8
H4E WAEL  Cont. 178 223
(N'm)Torque  ja sy Int.. 285 356

LRXEAEANORKES, EETEEAEIEEE.

2. DA RERI R e & i E W FNE KA T TAE.

3 EMIETIERMT, BITH B MAEEEIT10%.

4. HETEFROSHILE R, $hE37-73cSt, FiEE1S018/13,

5. &= L{EHIR80° .

6. ik e LIERAT, M7EmRE LIEE78940%LL T ES1h,

7. AR FRAEEIOMPa, BHEFEREABTMPa, #BiLAT R
FEIMHHE .

Characteristic features:

BM5 motor is a disc valve type gerolor motor.

Advanced design in disc distribution flow, which can provide improved performance at
low speed.

Advanced design of shaft seal, which can bear higher pressure.

Advanced distribution mechanism design, which has the automatic compensation

function.

Double-rolling bearing design, which permit higher radial loads.

A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port.

125
75
95

552

700

175
28

278

445

—_

FEMESH
Main Specification
160 200 250 305 400 500
75 75 15 75 75 75
115 U 115 11505 130 130
430 345 287 231 178 142
660 529 423 347 308 246
17.5 175 75 15 5 12
25 25 25 21 S 15
356 445 557 580 715 720
509 636 755 763 640 860

. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working

pressure means the differential pressure.

. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed.
. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions.
. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73cSt, cleanliness

1ISO18/13.

. The Maximum working temperature is 80 °.
. One hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is

recommended before full capacity working.

. The maximum allowable back pressure is 10MPa, but the recommended back

pressure should not exceed 5MPa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding.

35 << www.zs—-hyd.com



@@’ K F B E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

L b e s
BM5 R3Sk aESE CEs TR WEKTER
BM5 Performance Data
BM5-50 50ml/r BM5-100  100ml/r
E/H AP (Mpa) E5H AP (Mpa)
[35] 7 |10 [14]| 1721 ] 24 [ 28 | las| 7 [10[1a] 17]21] 24] 28 |
= 35 | 75 [ 103 | 145 | 176 | 208 | 220 | 245 = 45 | 89 | 130 (175 | 208 | 246
=| 4 ||46| 42|38 |35 |30 |23|14]2 % 33 32|30 | 2416 | 6
— el
. 35 | 75 | 105|152 | 180 | 216 | 236 | 257 8 46 | 90 | 1351180 | 215 [ 251 | 278
Z| 8 97| 90| 8 | 83| 78 | 69| 60 | 49 : 75| 72 | 68 | 55 | 53 [ 38 | 30
i L
35 | 75 | 105|150 | 186 [ 217 | 249 | 265 16 || A6 | 93 (140 (185 | 220 RECANESOSHESIE
ug| 1€ || 195|187 | 182 | 178 | 170 [ 162 148 | 132 g 152 | 150 | 146 | 140 | 128 | 112} 99 | 82
S 35 | 75 | 105 | 152 | 188 | 222 | 256 | 289 s 46 | 93 | 140 | 188 | 231 [ 270 | 305 | 856
24 | | a1 | 280 [ 270 | 265 | 255 (R 24 | | 230 | 225 | 218 | 212 | 201 | 176 | 172 | 150
35 | 75 | 103|155 | 190 | 230 | 265 42 | 93 | 142 186 | 233 REEEEE.
32 | | 388 | 380 | 371 | 360 | 359 | 345 | 328 %2 || 315 | 310 | 300 | 200 | 275 | 240 | 238 | 225
30 | 70 [ 101|149 | 186 | 228 | 262 40 | 90 (141 190 | 228 | 285 | 340 | 389
45 | | 538 | 535 | 530 | 518 | 510 | 482 | 470 45 | | 440 | 435 | 426 | 410 | 400 | 368 | 355 | 840
30 70 | 97 | 147 | 183 | 229 35 | 90 | 138 | 185 | 230 | 290 | 330
60 | | 720 | 716 | 710 | 676 | evo R 60 | | 590 | 582 | 570 | 560 | 538 [ 510 | 490
25 65 | 95 | 146 | 179 | 221 35 | 85 | 136|178 | 228 | 280 | 315
75 1| 899 | 878 | 860 | 856 | 842 | 801 7® | | 725|716 | 702 | 678 | 660 | 641 | 622
32 | 80 | 130 | 176 | 225 | 275
85 | |5 ] okl o | 62 85 | | 820 | 815 | 805 | 792 | 778 | 759
6 24 | 75 | 122 | 169
920 | 918 | 901 | 887
BM5-125 125ml/r BM5-160 160ml/r
EH AP (Mpa) EH AP (Mpa)
[35] 7 [10 [14 ]| 1721 ]| 24 [ 28 | [35 [ 7 |10 [ 14 |17 [ 21 [ 24|
| 55 | 115 | 172 | 221 | 280 | 325 | 360 . 65 | 131 | 191 | 260 | 318 | 384 | 428
s 20 |25 [21 |17 | 14| 10 | 4 54 23 | 20 | 19| 13 | o |
i 1
2| g 57 | 115 | 172 | 221 | 285 | 326 | 362 | 412 = 70 | 135 | 196 | 265 | 335 | 404 | 460
z 61 | 58 | 52 | 46 | 42 [ 40 | 81 | 25 z 8 47 | 45 | 42 | 36 | 36 | 34 | 28
L1 45 || 56 | 116 | 174 | 235 | 295 | 345 | 379 | 446 b 70 | 140 | 208 | 286 | 360 | 440 | 502
- 124|120 | 116 | 110 | 106 | 99 | 93 | 83 - 16 98 | 95 | o1 | 85 | 83 | 78 | 50
2| o4 || 58 | 118 | 180 | 238 | 302 | 352 | 102 | 486 S 74 | 145 | 216 | 203 | 372 | 450 | 521
185|183 | 176 | 166 | 154 | 149 | 140 | 126 24 145 | 142 | 139 | 128 | 125 | 116 | 107
30 | | 55 | 120 | 180 | 240 | 312 [ 361 | 408 | 508 74 | 150 | 220 | 300 | 373 | 459
246 | 240 | 235 | 230 | 222 | 218 | 210 | 200 32 198 | 196 | 191 | 180 | 182 | 175
45 | | 50 | 115|175 236 | 310 [ 360 | 406 | 502 2 70 | 150 | 221 | 305 | 380 | 458
356 | 340 | 335 | 330 | 321 | 811 | 298 | 286 5 282 | 279 | 276 | 265 | 254 | 240
60 | | 45 [ 113|173 | 240 300 [ 360 [ 420 | 470 65 | 145 | 210 | 800 | 875 | 455
460 | 455 | 450 | 448 | 445 | 440 | 438 | 436 60 370 | 368 | 365 | 862 | 360 | 355
25 | | 42 [ 110|170 | 230 | 290 | 345 | 410 60 | 135 | 205 | 800
560 | 558 | 555 | 552 | 550 | 548 | 545 75 459 | 456 | 453 | 451
8E 105 | 160 | 230 | 300 | 355 130 | 200
640 | 635 | 630 | 628 | 625 85 518 | 516
85 90 | 155 | 220 | 285 - 128 | 200
727 | 725 | 723 | 720 578 | 575
120
115 g0

www.zs-hyd.com >> 36



REXABEZFELBEDIE

OEE TR 1 EIER

BM5-200 200ml/r BM5-250 250ml/r
£5 AP (Mpa) EA AP (Mpa)
[35] 7 [ 101417 [ 21 [ 24 | [35] 7101417 [ 21 ] 24]
S| . 79 | 160 | 198 | 305 | 370 | 440 S| 4 105 | 210 | 312 | 410 | 524 | 630
o 614|127 |5 |2 = 131110 6| 4| 8
| =
Il s 86 | 165 | 245 | 325 | 420 | 522 | 570 i 109 | 215 | 320 | 425 | 545 | 650 | 740
3 37 | 35 | 34 | 27 | 24 | 20 | 18 2 29 | 27 |25 | 21 | 19 | 156 | 12
o o
16 90 | 175 | 256 | 345 | 438 | 523 | 596 18 115 | 225 | 336 | 450 | 565 | 676 | 765
1 78 | 76 | 75 | 68 | 66 | 60 | 53 o 63 | 57 | 57 | 52 | 51 | 49 | 46
uS 24 91 | 180 | 268 | 360 | 448 | 542 | 610 K2 o4 115 | 230 | 342 | 465 | 580 | 690 | 780
116 | 114 | 113 | 105 | 103 | 98 | 90 94 |90 | 87 | 81 [ 77 | 72 | 66
a5 91 | 185 | 270 | 371 | 460 | 550 | 620 a0 115 | 235 | 356 | 475 | 600 | 706
160 | 156 | 154 | 150 | 146 | 136 | 130 129 | 125 | 121 | 115 | 112 | 105
45 91 | 186 | 280 | 376 | 466 | 550 45 110 | 235 | 356 | 480 | 600
226 | 222 | 219 | 215 | 209 | 202 183 | 180 | 176 | 170 | 165
60 80 | 186 | 271 | 375 | 465 | 550 60 95 | 230 | 350 | 470 | 580
304 | 300 | 293 | 286 | 280 | 272 240 | 236 | 234 | 230 | 220
75 | 176 | 268 | 370 | 460 90 | 215 | 336 | 465
75 | | 382 | 376 | 370 | 361 | 350 75 | | 303 | 300 | 296 | 290
68 | 168 | 260 80 | 210 | 825 | 455
85 || 5| 4o IR 85 | | 340 | 336 | 330 | 320
60 | 160 | 256 | 355 75 | 200 | 320
95 || 482 | 476 | 470 | 459 95 385 | 378 | 375
44 | 145 | 235 60 | 185
115 | | 578 | 570 | 564 15 | | 463 | 458
BM5-400 400ml/r
BM5-305 305ml/r 5 AP (Wb
E5H AP (Mpa) 5 pa
[35 ] 7 [ 10 |14 [ 17 | 21| [a5 | 7 [10 [14 [17 | |
4 175 | 350 | 496 | 665 | 820
S| 4 135 | 260 | 386 | 500 | 610 = 9 8 7 6 4
12 | 10 1
o} ° 1 ° 2l 4 180 | 360 | 510 | 695 [ 830
=l & 135 | 270 | 390 | 520 | 640 | 768 = 19 | 18 | 17 | 14 | 11
3 25 | 23 | 21 | 19 | 15 >
T 3| 16 190 | 375 | 542 | 730 | 866
if 140 | 280 | 410 | 545 | 675 | 815 o 39 | 37 | 36 | 84 | 29
I R B B M ii| o4 | | 190 | 385 | 550 | 750 | 880
S| o4 145 | 290 | 420 | 560 | 700 | 732 K2 58 | 56 | 54 | 50 | 46
7|75 |72 | 66 | 60 | %6 - 190 | 390 | 560 | 765
32
- 145 | 295 | 428 | 575 | 710 go | 78 | 74 | 70
104 | 102 | 100 | 91 | 85 00 | 390 IR
. 140 | 295 | 425 | 580 | 720 43 113 | 112 [ 108 | 102
147 | 144 | 142 | 133 | 124 50 | 230 | 222
6o | | 125 [ 281 | 423 | 570 60 150 | 148 | 144
195 | 190 | 185 | 176 o5 [ 370 | 58
- 110 | 265 | 408 | 560 ™ 188 | 186 | 180
243 | 236 | 232 | 220 N
- 104 | 258 | 382 85 211 | 210 | 208
275 | 271 | 265 T
- 95 | 250 | 359 95 238 | 236
307 | 300 | 296 =
148 75 | 228 115 288
366 | 361

37 << www.zs—-hyd.com



JEF i

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

S

BM5 R3IEZR~TIMEE

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

48. 5z
mX 91

60 X

%ﬁmu///

drain port /7"

Port B

BM5 JE=ZF#H R

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

kO 8255750 4-013.5
&6.4 1EO@80%E w03
Pilot Height 0 201355y 1tA@100
it L 51.5
Pilot Height Pilot Height
[2706.9] 0127
120X120
Pilot Height
1+ 1982555 1 1082.5570% Pilot Height  [2706.4 1ENo82.5575% 1064

56.4 6-013.5

Pilot Height 2-913.5%%

-0.17

- HE 80 100 | 125 | 160 | 200 | 250 | 305 | 400 | 500
Displacement
H 14.5 18 225 29 355 445 55.5 72 86.5
IL 179.5 183 187.5 194 200.5 209.5 220.5 237 251.5

www.zs—-hyd.com >> 38



REXABEZFELBEDIE

BM5 Z 7% H i R~

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

FE AL 426D 230 x 26 x 6 P25 EHHT 428 S0
Recangle spline Parrallel Parrallel
i I 28 "_‘__ 45(40) 5
— 4 ! =
| I T
- =iF I
_ 5| 8
[s2]
[N
11 48(52) M8#20 ] -
Depth 7 56 (50 ) \ M8iR20
51 (55) 59 (53) Depth
4L #6D-230 x 26 x 6 e
Recangle spline {325.4%5&?”%6.35 D30E B8
50 o8 4 %) Parrallel
- 28 4
/1 -1 [ 1 [—
] 8 — [ T
- O“T; i\‘? og Ogr
5| 8 - 2| &
— M8iR20 ] o~ st S S| ©
63.5 (66.5) Depth N 36 \ M8ix20
66.5 (69.5) 39 39 Depth
4B L 526D 930 x 26 x 6 SERALROD-030 x 26 x 8 B0 F10
Recangle spline Recangle spline Parrallel
7% g B 45 5
- e
— —_— —1 [ 1
a _ A <5
@\g g
— —— \ M8iR20 — — - _ —
45 De;th 48 '\Sggfﬁo 56 \ M8i%20
———— e 59 Depth
48 51

$EMEHE6D-025.3 x 21.3 % 6.25
Recangle spline
7 32

— —— \ 1/4 20UNC

12243 F B 14EEZ 91.25
spline 40

|

1 E 3/8 16UNC

21.25 54 F4#7.96

Parrallel

3175 5

45 60 45 M8iR20
Depth
48 63 48 p
ERf o @oae il bl 120248 F SR AEEED1.25 D22 B ARG
ecangle spline spline Parrallel
26 33
40 8
Tk —— Bl — I‘—’l — e
- (] <
- m\ Q| &
—b M8ix20 N 3/8 16UNC N
4 | Depth 45 58 \ M8ix20
48 48 61 Depth

39 << www.zs-hyd.com




S

JEF i

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

BM5 %51l O&E#z R ~F

BM5 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

H02-M22X1.5  port
sl [2-M14X1.5 drain port B O02-1/2NPTF port
?EFZ-M18X1 5 port MmOG1/4 drain port
| A O2-M14X1.5 drain port / HO2-G1/2;80 port
HMa2-G1/2 port HMOG1/4 drain port
R 02-M14X1.5  drain port / JHO2-M22X1.5 port
< (J ¢ : < lﬁ)&DM14X15 drain port
=l S == o | [#02-M22X1.5  port
b f(ﬁ 7ﬁ7$DG1/4 drain port
K,J ;HO2-M18X1.5 port
ﬁ tHAM14X1.5  drain port
[AO2-7/8-14UNF#0 port
18 20 it 0 7/16-20UNF drain port
475 46.6
. HO2-213 port
2-G1/20 port it IM14X1.5 drain port
i##AG1/4 drain port 26501 S5 07/16-20UNF 40 drain port
2-M10 /
D A C} 3
N 4 <
N - Va
x5 S| d = —
ain - al sl 8
i U g
3-M10 a
\ \\2
~ 2
22 11.540.1 S
46.58 2010.1'5
JHC2-M22X1.5  port
38.110.1 SHBOMI4X1.5  drain port 46£0.2
/
7. / ]
PNE= 2-33.2 @ @\
Fg) B \Y%4
] Depth -
= =T < - -{5-+8| g
D gl & s
T N & © 4
| v D D
3-M10 & s N,
g N X 8-M10
11.5:0.1 S 74 WR16
80+0.1 Depth
20+0.15

www.zs—-hyd.com >> 40



REXABEZFELBEDIE

41 <<

BM5 iTHRE 2

FEERFHE HE/4HS
EE 441 HH % ;| 80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500
mlx= M22X1.5; 3t
109x109; 1L | ©25x36 P8 M8| . 7= 1 151-0111 | 151-0112 | 151-0113 | 151-0114 | 151-0115 | 151-0116 | 151-0117 | 151-0118 | 151-0119
©82. 55 SHICOM14%1. 5
$32x56 P10 M8 :'ézém"‘i‘:ﬁs 151-0121 | 151-0122 | 151-0123 | 151-0124 | 151-0125 | 151-0126 | 151-0127 | 151-0128 | 151-0129
3 .
MILERZEZ;
1EM 982.55
G1/2; 5t O
®25X36 P8 M8 o1/4 151-0141 | 151-0142 | 151-0143 | 151-0144 | 151-0145 | 151-0146 | 151-0147 | 151-0148 | 151-0149
meA= G1/2;5Mtt O
109x109; 1L | ©25x36 P8 M8 61/4 151-0191 | 151-0192 | 151-0193 | 151-0194 | 151-0195 | 151-0196 | 151-0197 | 151-0198 | 151-0199
¢ 85
mALA= a1/2: S
109x109; 1L [ ¢ 32x56 P10 M8 : 151-0241 | 151-0242 | 151-0243 | 151-0244 | 151-0245 | 151-0246 | 151-0247 | 151-0248 | 151-0249
©82. 55 G1/4 3M10
MFLERE=, G1/2;5hitt 0 _ . y _ _ g y _
082 55 | 93256 P10 M8| ') "suig | 151-0301 [ 151-0302 | 151-0303 | 151-0304 | 151-0305 | 151-0306 | 151-0307 | 151-0308 | 151-0309
ML= M22x1.5: it
109%109;1E | ¢25x36 P8 M8/, 7| 151-0421 | 151-0422 | 151-0423 | 151-0424 | 151-0425 | 151-0426 | 151-0427 | 151-0428 | 151-0429
80 SHOM14%1. 5
mAE= M22x1. 5: 3ttt
109%109; 1E [ [ @ 32X56 P10 M8 :ﬁauMMx'{s 151-0441 | 151-0442 | 151-0443 | 151-0444 | 151-0445 | 151-0446 | 151-0447 | 151-0448 | 151-0449
¢ 82.55 ! ‘
mylE= a1/2:
109%109; | ©25%36 P8 M8| 4 oy 151-0511 | 151-0512 | 151-0513 | 151-0514 | 151-0515 | 151-0516 | 151-0517 | 151-0518 | 151-0519
IF[ ©82. 55 |ittG1/4
mFLERE=, M22X1. 5; ittt g g _ _ v g . _ ~
L 082 55 | 3256 P10 MB| .y oo/ g| 16170611 | 151-0612 | 151-0613 | 151-0614 | 151-0615 | 151-0616 | 151-0617 | 151-0618 | 151-0619
Mzgéég;aa 151-1071 | 151-1072 | 151-1073 | 151-1074 | 151-1075 | 151-1076 | 151-1077 | 151-1078 | 151-1079
TFLER L, | 45 6D-30X26 X6
1M ¢82.55 M8 M22 X1.5:
piiigi:: (| 151-1101 | 151-1102 | 151-1103 | 151-1104 | 151-1105 | 151-1106 | 151-1107 | 151-1108 | 151-1109
M14X1.5
X26 X -3
s 3 sn—z% 2008 ffmzé”;:"‘i}ﬁs 151-1281 | 151-1282 | 151-1283 | 151-1284 | 151-1285 | 151-1286 | 151-1287 | 151-1288 | 151-1289
B= / 2
109%109; 1k aijz
¢ 82. 55 T g ;
Eﬁi’f‘t‘_ﬁfgﬂ’ ShittAG1/4 | 151-2031 | 151-3032 | 151-2033 | 151-2034 | 151-2035 | 151-2036 | 151-2037 | 151-2038 | 151-2039
Al SM10
N .
RFEZ, b | g a0vopxg | MAER 152-1021 | 152-1022 | 152-1023 | 152-1024 | 152-1025 | 152-1026 | 152-1027 | 152-1028 | 152-1029
O ¢ 100 ;2504
LIRS L | 45 6D-30X26%6 | M22X1.5;5M | _ 0 " » o _ 3 .
E0 082 55 e SEACIMT4x 1. 5| 19471081 | 1541032 | 154-1033 | 154-1034 | 164-1035 | 154-1036 | 154-1087 | 1541038 | 1541039
myLE= 5
= x X .
109%109; 1E 0 KD ::a% Ll :';322;1'4‘:’(’1*&5 154-1041 | 154-1042 | 154-1043 | 154-1044 | 154-1045 | 154-1046 | 154-1047 | 154-1048 | 154-1049
©82.55 #H :
KH&E= 1D 45 6D- R _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ _ _
085 25%21.5%6 Ma|  :2504 158-1011 | 158-1012 | 158-1013 | 158-1014 | 158-1015 | 158-1016 | 158-1017 | 158-1018 | 158-1019
www.zs—hyd.com




v | Jk Tt E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

BM5 Ordering Information

Feature Displacement/No
Flange Shaft Qil port 80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500
Square flange; | o5 36 pg | M22x1.5Drain
100x109; | 92X DM@y 0149 | 151-0112 | 151-0113 | 151-0114 | 151-0115 | 151-0116 | 151-0117 | 151-0118 | 151-0119
Pilot:p82.55 M8 Port:M14x1.5
“’32"52 S '\gii’_‘;ﬂ'fﬁ:ag” 151-0121 | 151-0122 | 151-0123 | 151-0124 | 151-0125 | 151-0126 | 151-0127 | 151-0128 | 151-0129
Rhomb flange; ] ]
HiekpBass 25x36 P8 |  G1/2;Drai
p25x ;Drain y _ _ _
e PG4 | 18170141 | 1510142 | 151-0143 | 151-0144 | 1510145 | 151-0146 | 151-0147 | 151-0148 | 1510149
Square flange; | e 36 pg |  G1/2;Drain
109x109; | ® : 151-0191 | 151-0192 | 151-0193 | 151-0194 | 151-0195 | 151-0196 | 151-0197 | 151-0198 | 151-0199
Pilot:g85 M8 Port:G1/4
Square flange .
:109x109; "’32"'\‘;’2 P10| GU/2Drain | o0 ooni | 151-0042 | 151-0243 | 151-0244 | 1510245 | 151-0246 | 151-0247 | 151-0248 | 151-0249
Pilot:p82.55 Port:G1/4 SM10
Rhomb flange; |¢32x56 P10| G1/2;Drain i e i o 4 . s 5
Pilotp82.55 i PortG1/a sM1o| 18170301 | 1610302 | 151-0303 | 151-0304 | 151-0305 | 151-0306 | 151-0307 | 161-0308 | 151-0309
Square flange; e
109%109; "’25’&%6 P8 | M22x1.5Drain | o\ 001 | 151-0422 | 151-0423 | 151-0424 | 151-0425 | 151-0426 | 151-0427 | 151-0428 | 151-042
Pilot:p80 Port:M14x1.5
Square flange; e
109x109; ("32"52 P10 M22x1.5Drain |00 o000 | 151-0aa2 | 151-0443 | 151-0444 | 1510845 | 1510446 | 151-0447 | 151-0a48 | 151-0449
Pilotp82.85 Port:M14x1.5
Square flange; e
109%109; ¢25>|\</|386P8 ?,”rztjgm‘ 151-0511 | 151-0512 | 151-0513 | 151-0514 | 151-0515 | 151-0516 | 151-0517 | 151-0518 | 151-0519
Pilot:982.55 i
Rhomb flange; |932x56 P10| M22x1.5;Drain _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Pilot:982.55 . PortMiact 5 | 15170811 | 151-0612 | 151-0613 | 151-0614 | 151-0616 | 151-0616 | 151-0617 | 151-0618 | 151-0619
M22x1.5; 151-1071 | 151-1072 | 1511073 | 151-1074 | 151-1075 | 151-1076 | 151-1077 | 151-1078 | 1511079
Rhomb flange; 45 6D-
Pilotg8255 |30x26x6M8|
X1.9o;vrain L » z g o ¥ ¥ i o
PortMiact . | 15171101 | 1511102 | 151-1108 | 151-1104 | 161-1105 | 1511106 | 1511107 | 151-1108 | 151-1109
s . SO:SSig-MS “.ﬁf,i’f&'fizﬁag’ 151-1281 | 151-1282 | 151-1283 | 151-1284 | 151-1285 | 151-1286 | 151-1287 | 151-1288 | 1511289
quare flange; : .
109%109;
Pilot:p82.55 | gpline:14 G1/2;Drain
s | PortGi/a shiio| 19172081 | 151-30s2 | 1612033 | 151-2034 | 151-2085 | 1512036 | 151-2087 | 151-2038 | 151-2039
Square flange; | 36, o548 = 152-1021 | 152-1022 | 152-1023 | 152-1024 | 152-1025 | 152-1026 | 152-1027 | 152-1028 | 152-1029
Pilot:100 connection:2504
Rhomb flange; 45 6D- M22x1.5;Drain u " . u " " . " .
PlotoB2 55 |30x26x6 M8| PorthMidxt s | 1271081 | 1541002 | 154-1033 | 154-1034 | 154-1035 | 154-103 | 1541087 | 164-1038 | 154-1029
Square flange; | 45 gn | Ma2xd.5;Drain
109x109; 154-1041 | 154-1042 | 154-1043 | 154-1044 | 154-1045 | 154-1046 | 154-1047 | 154-1048 | 154-1049
Pilotpgo.s |30x26X6 M8| PortM14x1.5
.| 4s6D-
Square fiange; [ e 01z .g Plate- 158-1011 | 158-1012 | 158-1013 | 1581014 | 158-1015 | 158-1016 | 158-1017 | 158-1018 | 158-1019
Pilot:p85; M8 connection:2504

www.zs—hyd.com

>> 42




REXABEZFELBEDIE

RS 4%S-BM5ZR 55X

Type number—BM5 series motors

1 2 3 4

BM5

fIE 1 BM5ZEFID%
Position BM5 series motors
fIE 2 H=ECCR
Position  displacement
1. 80
100
125
160
200
250
305
400
500
fiIZE 3 E=FIEN
Position Flange and pilot
A, 27LERRZ, 1EA ¢ 70x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 70x6.4mm
B, 27LEHiEZ, 1EO ¢ 80x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80x6.4mm
C. 27L&E ML=, 1A ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55 x 6.4mm
D. 27L& ®%=, 1EO ¢ 100x6.4mm
2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 100x6.4mm
E. 47LAFiE=Z, 1EO ¢ 80x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80x6.4mm
F. 47LARE=, 1O ¢ 82. 55 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
G. 47LAHEZ, 1EA ¢ 85 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x6.4mm
H. 47LA#%=, 1EO ¢ 100x7.5mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 100x7.5mm
I, 47LEREZ, 1EO ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
J. 4FLKFAFEZ, 1O ¢ 85 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85x6.4mm
K. 4fLAF%E=, 1EO ¢ 107 x6.4mm
4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 107x6.4mm
L. 6FLEREZ, 1EO ¢ 82.55 x6.4mm
6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x6.4mm
LB 4
Position shaft
1. ¢ 25E%4, FH#8x7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32

. .

.

. . /

tDmNCD(Cn-bQ)I\J

v

43 << www.zs-hyd.com

2, ¢22EH, FH7.96x7.96x40
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 7.96x7.96x40
3. ¢25EH4H, FH#8x7x28
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28
4, $30EH, FHEBx7x28
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x28
5. ¢ 30E%H, TF10x8x45
¢ 30 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
6. ¢32E%H, TH10x8x40
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x40
7. $32EFH, TH10x8x45
¢ 32 straight shaft, flat key 10x8x45
8. ¢25 4HH, T#6.35x6.3x28
¢ 25. 4 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x28
9. ZETLEHH6D-30x26X6
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x6
10, ZEFIEEHHED-30x26X8
Splined shaft 6D-30x26x8
11, #FF&ESEM12/24DP 1415
Splined shaft 12/24DP 14 tooth
i€ 5 ®WA
Position oil port
A. G1/2 B. M22x1.5
C. 1/2NPTF D. ZzG1/2
E. M18x1.5 F. M20x1.5
G. 7/8-14UNF H. ¢ 13
I, M27x2 J. G3/4
& 6 im0
Position drain port
1. & 2, M14x1.5
3. G1/4 4, 7/1 6-20UNF
5. ZG1/4
I8 7 WBEEHB&
Position paint color

A, SRIKE silver paint
B. &% blue
C. IkZEZF black
D. REEHR no paint
&g 8 nEm
Position rotation direction
A, tRifE
standard
B. K
opposite




